
Canyon Springs

Name Time / Hole
Adepoju, Nuru WHT 1:30 7A
Anderson, Austin WHT 1:30 3A

Name Time / Hole
Gibbs, Josh WHT 1:30 7A
Glick, Sharon GLD 8:00 3A

Name Time / Hole
Lemoyne, Karsen WHT 1:30 9B
Lemoyne, Tanli GLD 8:00 9A

Name Time / Hole
Richins, Braidy WHT 1:30 10A
Richins, DeAnn GLD 8:00 1A

2024 Battle at the Border / Round 1
Time / Hole Players

8:00 1A Pam Shaw GLD Rebecca Wood GLD Wendy Lundberg GLD DeAnn Richins GLD    
8:00 1B Norie Sterett GLD Rita Montgomery GLD Stefanie Coates GLD Wende Jensen GLD    
8:00 2A Pam Anderson GLD Brittany Hopkinson … Jolynne Price GLD Karen Mitchell GLD    
8:00 3A Jessica Vollmer GLD Stephanie Mansfiel… Jodi Jensen GLD Sharon Glick GLD    
8:00 4A Jami Jennings GLD Neva McGregor GLD Julie Nolta GLD Sue Bryson GLD    
8:00 4B Pat Lozoya GLD Joyce Westfall GLD Karin Asselstine GLD Michelle Critchfield …    
8:00 5A Kattie Steele GLD Cindy Iverson GLD Ruth Hanchey GLD Tanner Jensen GLD    
8:00 6A Sharon Rathe GLD Susan Williams GLD Nancy Smith GLD Stacy Simmons GLD    
8:00 7A Cindy Price GLD Christina Kirkman GLD Tonia Burk GLD Susan Kepner GLD    
8:00 7B Bonnie Coats GLD Amy Perkins GLD Ashley Herrera GLD Meg Hanchey GLD    
8:00 8A Kris Slotten GLD Anna Edwards GLD Ellyce Simmons GLD Adrianne Ruffing GLD    
8:00 9A Shanna Call GLD Kristin Box GLD Tanli Lemoyne GLD Kali Lemoyne GLD    
8:00 9B Cheri Freeman GLD Cherie Haskins GLD Teresa Baker GLD Sunny Halterman GLD    
8:00 10A Libbie Holcomb GLD Delaney Lytle GLD Pat Hill GLD Karen Mangum GLD    
8:00 10B James Blair WHT Ross Swayze WHT Richard Lauson WHT Tim Higley WHT    
8:00 11A Ben Lammers WHT Ayden Lammers WHT Bryan Ballengee WHT Paul Ransom WHT    
8:00 12A Todd Howell WHT Logan Tusow WHT Matt Simmons WHT Rob Haddock WHT    
8:00 13A Scott Haskins WHT Scott Sidwell WHT Russell Thompson … Dan Bristol WHT    
8:00 13B Todd Crist WHT Braden Crist WHT Elijah Twitchell WHT Jacob Patterson WHT    
8:00 14A Alan Mulkey WHT Billyray Garrett WHT Kevin Ranalli WHT Chad Erdmann WHT    
8:00 14B Rod Lancaster WHT Travis Tyler WHT Doug Freeman WHT Wayne Haffner WHT    
8:00 15A Art Rathe WHT Lloyd Richins WHT Carlos Perez WHT Justin Howard WHT    
8:00 16A Aaron Strong WHT Skylar Holcomb WHT Brandon Vollmer WHT Nestor Lopez WHT    
8:00 16B Zak Slotten WHT Blake Finney WHT Wayne Burgemeiste… Dave Owens WHT    
8:00 17A Arik Wagner WHT Corby Goff WHT Jerimy Craig WHT George Kudzma WHT    
8:00 18A Chuck Steele WHT Mark Iverson WHT Keven Price WHT Craig Mitchell WHT    
1:30 1A McKinsey Rodrigue… Jordan Gentry WHT Dan Armstrong WHT Brock Weaver WHT    
1:30 1B Kevin Holcomb WHT Jeff Lytle WHT Jon Parsons WHT Andrew Mcgrew WHT    
1:30 2A Cory Ochsner WHT Drew Ochsner WHT Michael Becerra WHT Neil Welsh WHT    
1:30 2B David Utley WHT Richard Gaines WHT Vance Turbeville WHT Doug Koyle WHT    
1:30 3A Jason Rice WHT Michael Owens WHT Kellen Nebeker WHT Austin Anderson WHT    
1:30 4A Billy Kern WHT Richard Koelling WHT Thayne Jensen WHT Christian Jensen WHT    
1:30 4B Mike Nolta WHT Thomas Wiggs WHT Dana Hollinger WHT Raymond Leonard …    
1:30 5A Gene Edwards WHT Lon Piazza WHT Brian Smith WHT Bill Southwick WHT    
1:30 6A Greg Edwards WHT Ryan Stavros WHT Brian Myers WHT Michael Larson WHT    
1:30 7A Nathan Boyd WHT William Mathers WHT Josh Gibbs WHT Nuru Adepoju WHT    
1:30 7B Kodey Rosen WHT Tierre Johnson WHT Tyson Clark WHT Matthew Wise WHT    
1:30 8A Tony Haines WHT Rick Faught WHT Binson Rountree WHT Justin Dally WHT    
1:30 9A Steve Lundberg WHT Eddie Lange WHT Kyle Richins WHT Tyler McBride WHT    
1:30 9B Dylan Knight WHT Karsen Lemoyne WHT Duston Brown WHT Shane Burton WHT    
1:30 10A Terry Fiscus WHT Chad Kepner WHT Braidy Richins WHT Brian Schultz WHT    
1:30 10B Marty Mangum WHT Drew Foster WHT Michael Helsley WHT Chris Schmahl WHT    
1:30 11A Steve Call WHT Tanner Rawson WHT Scott Nielson WHT Brad Thompson WHT    
1:30 12A Matt Colvin WHT Jay Purtell WHT Steve Gentry WHT Kadon Gentry WHT    
1:30 13A Dave Slotten WHT Gary Krumm WHT David Shaw WHT Richard Wood WHT    
1:30 13B Paul Benavidez WHT Armando Aspeytia … Blake Welsh WHT Kory Price WHT    
1:30 14A Zyon Cleverley WHT Brad Crossland WHT Ryan Nesmith WHT JD Davis WHT    
1:30 14B Chase Schaniel WHT Hank Wills WHT Christopher Senkbe… Kaden Senkbeil WHT    
1:30 15A Gary Jenks WHT Daequon Montreal … Nate Kerbs WHT David Carter WHT    
1:30 16A Dan Grubbs WHT Bob Wagner WHT Joe Pereira WHT Randy Rogers WHT    
1:30 16B Rantz Hanchey WHT Cooper Chapin WHT Hudson Reinke WHT Wyatt Williams WHT    
1:30 17A David Hanchey WHT Bo Hanchey WHT Justin Cleverley WHT Jacob Oyler WHT    
1:30 18A Todd Mansfield WHT Bob Leazer WHT Jesse Bowman WHT Jim Massey WHT    
1:30 18B Phillip Bowman WHT Kasey Olpin WHT Andy Pierce WHT Jason Cresto WHT    



Anderson, Pam GLD 8:00 2A
Armstrong, Dan WHT 1:30 1A
Aspeytia, Armando WH 1:30 13B
Asselstine, Karin GLD 8:00 4B
Baker, Teresa GLD 8:00 9B
Ballengee, Bryan WHT 8:00 11A
Becerra, Michael WHT 1:30 2A
Benavidez, Paul WHT 1:30 13B
Blair, James WHT 8:00 10B
Bowman, Jesse WHT 1:30 18A
Bowman, Phillip WHT 1:30 18B
Box, Kristin GLD 8:00 9A
Boyd, Nathan WHT 1:30 7A
Bristol, Dan WHT 8:00 13A
Brown, Duston WHT 1:30 9B
Bryson, Sue GLD 8:00 4A
Burgemeister, Wayne 8:00 16B
Burk, Tonia GLD 8:00 7A
Burton, Shane WHT 1:30 9B
Call, Shanna GLD 8:00 9A
Call, Steve WHT 1:30 11A
Carter, David WHT 1:30 15A
Chapin, Cooper WHT 1:30 16B
Clark, Tyson WHT 1:30 7B
Cleverley, Justin WHT 1:30 17A
Cleverley, Zyon WHT 1:30 14A
Coates, Stefanie GLD 8:00 1B
Coats, Bonnie GLD 8:00 7B
Colvin, Matt WHT 1:30 12A
Craig, Jerimy WHT 8:00 17A
Cresto, Jason WHT 1:30 18B
Crist, Braden WHT 8:00 13B
Crist, Todd WHT 8:00 13B
Critchfield, Michelle GL 8:00 4B
Crossland, Brad WHT 1:30 14A
Dally, Justin WHT 1:30 8A
Davis, JD WHT 1:30 14A
Edwards, Anna GLD 8:00 8A
Edwards, Gene WHT 1:30 5A
Edwards, Greg WHT 1:30 6A
Erdmann, Chad WHT 8:00 14A
Faught, Rick WHT 1:30 8A
Finney, Blake WHT 8:00 16B
Fiscus, Terry WHT 1:30 10A
Foster, Drew WHT 1:30 10B
Freeman, Cheri GLD 8:00 9B
Freeman, Doug WHT 8:00 14B
Gaines, Richard WHT 1:30 2B
Garrett, Billyray WHT 8:00 14A
Gentry, Jordan WHT 1:30 1A
Gentry, Kadon WHT 1:30 12A
Gentry, Steve WHT 1:30 12A

Goff, Corby WHT 8:00 17A
Grubbs, Dan WHT 1:30 16A
Haddock, Rob WHT 8:00 12A
Haffner, Wayne WHT 8:00 14B
Haines, Tony WHT 1:30 8A
Halterman, Sunny GLD 8:00 9B
Hanchey, Bo WHT 1:30 17A
Hanchey, David WHT 1:30 17A
Hanchey, Meg GLD 8:00 7B
Hanchey, Rantz WHT 1:30 16B
Hanchey, Ruth GLD 8:00 5A
Haskins, Cherie GLD 8:00 9B
Haskins, Scott WHT 8:00 13A
Helsley, Michael WHT 1:30 10B
Herrera, Ashley GLD 8:00 7B
Higley, Tim WHT 8:00 10B
Hill, Pat GLD 8:00 10A
Holcomb, Kevin WHT 1:30 1B
Holcomb, Libbie GLD 8:00 10A
Holcomb, Skylar WHT 8:00 16A
Hollinger, Dana WHT 1:30 4B
Hopkinson, Brittany GL 8:00 2A
Howard, Justin WHT 8:00 15A
Howell, Todd WHT 8:00 12A
Iverson, Cindy GLD 8:00 5A
Iverson, Mark WHT 8:00 18A
Jenks, Gary WHT 1:30 15A
Jennings, Jami GLD 8:00 4A
Jensen, Christian WHT 1:30 4A
Jensen, Jodi GLD 8:00 3A
Jensen, Tanner GLD 8:00 5A
Jensen, Thayne WHT 1:30 4A
Jensen, Wende GLD 8:00 1B
Johnson, Tierre WHT 1:30 7B
Kepner, Chad WHT 1:30 10A
Kepner, Susan GLD 8:00 7A
Kerbs, Nate WHT 1:30 15A
Kern, Billy WHT 1:30 4A
Kirkman, Christina GLD 8:00 7A
Knight, Dylan WHT 1:30 9B
Koelling, Richard WHT 1:30 4A
Koyle, Doug WHT 1:30 2B
Krumm, Gary WHT 1:30 13A
Kudzma, George WHT 8:00 17A
Lammers, Ayden WHT 8:00 11A
Lammers, Ben WHT 8:00 11A
Lancaster, Rod WHT 8:00 14B
Lange, Eddie WHT 1:30 9A
Larson, Michael WHT 1:30 6A
Lauson, Richard WHT 8:00 10B
Leazer, Bob WHT 1:30 18A
Lemoyne, Kali GLD 8:00 9A

Leonard, Raymond WH 1:30 4B
Lopez, Nestor WHT 8:00 16A
Lozoya, Pat GLD 8:00 4B
Lundberg, Steve WHT 1:30 9A
Lundberg, Wendy GLD 8:00 1A
Lytle, Delaney GLD 8:00 10A
Lytle, Jeff WHT 1:30 1B
Mangum, Karen GLD 8:00 10A
Mangum, Marty WHT 1:30 10B
Mansfield, Stephanie G 8:00 3A
Mansfield, Todd WHT 1:30 18A
Massey, Jim WHT 1:30 18A
Mathers, William WHT 1:30 7A
McBride, Tyler WHT 1:30 9A
McGregor, Neva GLD 8:00 4A
Mcgrew, Andrew WHT 1:30 1B
Mitchell, Craig WHT 8:00 18A
Mitchell, Karen GLD 8:00 2A
Montgomery, Rita GLD 8:00 1B
Montreal, Daequon WH 1:30 15A
Mulkey, Alan WHT 8:00 14A
Myers, Brian WHT 1:30 6A
Nebeker, Kellen WHT 1:30 3A
Nesmith, Ryan WHT 1:30 14A
Nielson, Scott WHT 1:30 11A
Nolta, Julie GLD 8:00 4A
Nolta, Mike WHT 1:30 4B
Ochsner, Cory WHT 1:30 2A
Ochsner, Drew WHT 1:30 2A
Olpin, Kasey WHT 1:30 18B
Owens, Dave WHT 8:00 16B
Owens, Michael WHT 1:30 3A
Oyler, Jacob WHT 1:30 17A
Parsons, Jon WHT 1:30 1B
Patterson, Jacob WHT 8:00 13B
Pereira, Joe WHT 1:30 16A
Perez, Carlos WHT 8:00 15A
Perkins, Amy GLD 8:00 7B
Piazza, Lon WHT 1:30 5A
Pierce, Andy WHT 1:30 18B
Price, Cindy GLD 8:00 7A
Price, Jolynne GLD 8:00 2A
Price, Keven WHT 8:00 18A
Price, Kory WHT 1:30 13B
Purtell, Jay WHT 1:30 12A
Ranalli, Kevin WHT 8:00 14A
Ransom, Paul WHT 8:00 11A
Rathe, Art WHT 8:00 15A
Rathe, Sharon GLD 8:00 6A
Rawson, Tanner WHT 1:30 11A
Reinke, Hudson WHT 1:30 16B
Rice, Jason WHT 1:30 3A

Richins, Kyle WHT 1:30 9A
Richins, Lloyd WHT 8:00 15A
Rodriguez, McKinsey W 1:30 1A
Rogers, Randy WHT 1:30 16A
Rosen, Kodey WHT 1:30 7B
Rountree, Binson WHT 1:30 8A
Ruffing, Adrianne GLD 8:00 8A
Schaniel, Chase WHT 1:30 14B
Schmahl, Chris WHT 1:30 10B
Schultz, Brian WHT 1:30 10A
Senkbeil, Christopher 1:30 14B
Senkbeil, Kaden WHT 1:30 14B
Shaw, David WHT 1:30 13A
Shaw, Pam GLD 8:00 1A
Sidwell, Scott WHT 8:00 13A
Simmons, Ellyce GLD 8:00 8A
Simmons, Matt WHT 8:00 12A
Simmons, Stacy GLD 8:00 6A
Slotten, Dave WHT 1:30 13A
Slotten, Kris GLD 8:00 8A
Slotten, Zak WHT 8:00 16B
Smith, Brian WHT 1:30 5A
Smith, Nancy GLD 8:00 6A
Southwick, Bill WHT 1:30 5A
Stavros, Ryan WHT 1:30 6A
Steele, Chuck WHT 8:00 18A
Steele, Kattie GLD 8:00 5A
Sterett, Norie GLD 8:00 1B
Strong, Aaron WHT 8:00 16A
Swayze, Ross WHT 8:00 10B
Thompson, Brad WHT 1:30 11A
Thompson, Russell WH 8:00 13A
Turbeville, Vance WHT 1:30 2B
Tusow, Logan WHT 8:00 12A
Twitchell, Elijah WHT 8:00 13B
Tyler, Travis WHT 8:00 14B
Utley, David WHT 1:30 2B
Vollmer, Brandon WHT 8:00 16A
Vollmer, Jessica GLD 8:00 3A
Wagner, Arik WHT 8:00 17A
Wagner, Bob WHT 1:30 16A
Weaver, Brock WHT 1:30 1A
Welsh, Blake WHT 1:30 13B
Welsh, Neil WHT 1:30 2A
Westfall, Joyce GLD 8:00 4B
Wiggs, Thomas WHT 1:30 4B
Williams, Susan GLD 8:00 6A
Williams, Wyatt WHT 1:30 16B
Wills, Hank WHT 1:30 14B
Wise, Matthew WHT 1:30 7B
Wood, Rebecca GLD 8:00 1A
Wood, Richard WHT 1:30 13A


